
273
111 (40.66%)
162 (59.34%)

Applicants: 105 Applicants: 168
Passed: 57 (54.29%) Passed: 54 (32.14%)
Failed: 48 (45.71%) Failed: 114 (67.86%)

Mean Scaled: 132.71 MPT1: 3.53
Mean Raw: n/a MPT2: 3.46
Below 135: 58.97% MEE1: 3.49
Below 130: 42.86% MEE2: 3.47
Below 125: 31.14% MEE3: 3.45

MEE4: 3.51
MEE5: 3.43
MEE6: 3.51

Applicants:
Passed:
Failed:

Overall

First Time Takers Repeaters

Grading - Summary of Statistics 
February 2022

MBE Essay Question Averages



No. TOTAL 
PASS

PASS FAIL % 
PASS

TOTAL 
1ST TAKE

PASS FAIL % 
PASS

TOTAL 
RE-EXAM

14 57.14% 3 0 100.00% 3 5 6 45.45% 11
35 45.71% 6 3 66.67% 9 10 16 38.46% 26
54 27.78% 4 4 50.00% 8 11 35 23.91% 46
29 55.17% 7 4 63.64% 11 9 9 50.00% 18
16 31.25% 2 4 33.33% 6 3 7 30.00% 10
6 50.00% 2 1 66.67% 3 1 2 33.33% 3

119 40.34% 33 32 50.77% 65 15 39 27.78% 54
273 57 48 105 54 114 168

LAW SCHOOLS TOTAL TAKING 1ST TAKE RE-EXAM

TOTAL TAKERS/PASS RATE

273/40.66%

RE-EXAM TAKERS/PASS RATE

School Statistics - Re-Exam Statistics
February 2022 Exam

1ST TIME TAKERS/PASS RATE

105/54.29% 168/32.14%

ALL OTHERS
SUBTOTALS

UNIVERSITY OF TENNESSEE
VANDERBILT UNIVERSITY

NASHVILLE SCHOOL OF LAW
UNIVERSITY OF MEMPHIS

BELMONT UNIVERSITY
LINCOLN MEMORIAL UNIVERSITY



No. TOTAL 
PASS

PASS FAIL % 
PASS

TOTAL 
1ST TAKE

PASS FAIL % 
PASS

TOTAL 
RE-EXAM

14 57.14% 3 0 100.00% 3 5 6 45.45% 11
35 45.71% 6 3 66.67% 9 10 16 38.46% 26
29 55.17% 7 4 63.64% 11 9 9 50.00% 18
16 31.25% 2 4 33.33% 6 3 7 30.00% 10
6 50.00% 2 1 66.67% 3 1 2 33.33% 3

115 41.74 33 30 52.38% 63 15 37 28.85% 52
215 53 42 95 43 77 120

LAW SCHOOLS TOTAL TAKING 1ST TAKE RE-EXAM

TOTAL TAKERS/PASS RATE

215/44.65%

RE-EXAM TAKERS/PASS RATE

ABA Schools - Re-Exam Statistics
February 2022 Exam

1ST TIME TAKERS/PASS RATE

95/55.79% 120/35.83%

ALL OTHERS
SUBTOTALS

UNIVERSITY OF TENNESSEE
VANDERBILT UNIVERSITY

UNIVERSITY OF MEMPHIS

BELMONT UNIVERSITY
LINCOLN MEMORIAL UNIVERSITY



LAW SCHOOL

NAME # Sitting # Passing % Pass # Sitting # Passing
AMERICAN UNIVERSITY 2 2 100.00% 1 1

APPALACHIAN SCHOOL OF LAW 1 0 0.00% 0 0

ARIZONA SUMMIT 1 0 0.00% 1 0

ATLANTA'S JOHN MARSHALL LAW 

SCHOOL

1 0 0.00% 0 0

BARRY UNIVERSITY 2 2 100.00% 2 2

BAYLOR UNIVERSITY 2 2 100.00% 2 2

BELMONT UNIVERSITY 14 8 57.14% 3 3

CASE WESTERN RESERVE 

UNIVERSITY

2 1 50.00% 1 0

CHARLESTON SCHOOL OF LAW 4 2 50.00% 1 0

CHICAGO-KENT COLLEGE OF LAW 1 0 0.00% 1 0

CLEVELAND STATE UNIVERSITY 1 0 0.00% 1 0

DRAKE UNIVERSITY 1 1 100.00% 1 1

EMORY UNIVERSITY 1 1 100.00% 1 1

FAULKNER UNIVERSITY 2 0 0.00% 0 0

FLORIDA A&M UNIVERSITY 

COLLEGE OF LAW

1 0 0.00% 0 0

FLORIDA COASTAL SCHOOL OF 

LAW

4 0 0.00% 1 0

GONZAGA UNIVERSITY SCHOOL 

OF LAW

1 1 100.00% 0 0

HOWARD UNIVERSITY 1 1 100.00% 1 1

INDIANA (INDIANAPOLIS) 

UNIVERSITY

1 0 0.00% 0 0

JOHN MARSHALL LAW SCHOOL 

(CHICAGO)

1 0 0.00% 0 0

LEWIS AND CLARK COLLEGE 1 0 0.00% 0 0

LIBERTY UNIVERSITY SCHOOL OF 

LAW

1 1 100.00% 1 1

LINCOLN MEMORIAL UNIVERSITY 35 16 45.71% 9 6

LOYOLA UNIVERSITY-CHICAGO 1 0 0.00% 1 0

MARQUETTE UNIVERSITY 1 0 0.00% 0 0

MERCER UNIVERSITY 1 0 0.00% 1 0

MISSISSIPPI COLLEGE 4 1 25.00% 1 0

MITCHELL HAMLINE SCHOOL OF 

LAW

1 1 100.00% 1 1

NASHVILLE SCHOOL OF LAW 54 15 27.78% 8 4

NEW YORK LAW SCHOOL 3 0 0.00% 2 0

NEW YORK UNIVERSITY 1 1 100.00% 1 1

NON-ABA NON-TN APPROVED 

SCHOOL

4 0 0.00% 2 0

NORTHEASTERN UNIVERSITY 1 1 100.00% 0 0

NORTHERN KENTUCKY 

UNIVERSITY

6 2 33.33% 3 0

NORTHWESTERN UNIVERSITY 1 1 100.00% 1 1

NOVA SOUTHEASTERN 

UNIVERSITY

1 1 100.00% 0 0

PEPPERDINE UNIVERSITY 1 1 100.00% 1 1

ROGER WILLIAMS UNIVERSITY 1 0 0.00% 0 0

SAMFORD UNIVERSITY 7 2 28.57% 4 2 50.00%

0.00%

0.00%

100.00%

0.00%

100.00%

0.00%

0.00%

100.00%

50.00%

0.00%

100.00%

0.00%

0.00%

100.00%

66.67%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

100.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

100.00%

100.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

100.00%

100.00%

100.00%

0.00%

February 2022 Exam Bar Exam Statistics
All Takers First Time Takers

% Pass
100.00%

0.00%



SOUTHERN UNIVERSITY LAW 

CENTER

3 0 0.00% 3 0

ST LOUIS UNIVERSITY 1 0 0.00% 0 0

ST MARY'S UNIVERSITY 1 0 0.00% 0 0

STETSON UNIVERSTY 2 1 50.00% 1 1

TEXAS SOUTHERN UNIVERSITY 1 0 0.00% 1 0

THOMAS JEFFERSON SCHOOL OF 

LAW

1 0 0.00% 0 0

THOMAS M COOLEY LAW SCHOOL 3 1 33.33% 1 1

TULANE UNIVERSITY 2 2 100.00% 2 2

UNIVERSITY OF ALABAMA 1 0 0.00% 0 0

UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA 

IRVINE SCHOOL OF LAW

1 1 100.00% 1 1

UNIVERSITY OF DISTRICT OF 

COLUMBIA

1 0 0.00% 1 0

UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA 1 1 100.00% 1 1

UNIVERSITY OF GEORGIA 1 1 100.00% 1 1

UNIVERSITY OF KENTUCKY 1 1 100.00% 1 1

UNIVERSITY OF LOUISVILLE 1 1 100.00% 1 1

UNIVERSITY OF MEMPHIS 29 16 55.17% 11 7

UNIVERSITY OF MIAMI 2 0 0.00% 2 0

UNIVERSITY OF MISSISSIPPI 15 6 40.00% 4 3

UNIVERSITY OF NEVADA-LAS 

VEGAS

1 0 0.00% 1 0

UNIVERSITY OF NORTH 

CAROLINA

1 0 0.00% 1 0

UNIVERSITY OF PITTSBURGH 1 1 100.00% 1 1

UNIVERSITY OF SAN DIEGO 1 1 100.00% 1 1

UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH 

CAROLINA

3 1 33.33% 2 1

UNIVERSITY OF TENNESSEE 16 5 31.25% 6 2

VANDERBILT UNIVERSITY 6 3 50.00% 3 2

VERMONT LAW SCHOOL 2 0 0.00% 2 0

VILLANOVA UNIVERSITY SCHOOL 

OF LAW

1 1 100.00% 0 0

WASHINGTON UNIVERSITY 1 1 100.00% 1 1

WEST VIRGINIA UNIVERSITY 1 1 100.00% 0 0

WESTERN NEW ENGLAND 

COLLEGE

1 0 0.00% 1 0

WHITTIER COLLEGE 1 1 100.00% 1 1

WILLIAM AND MARY SCHOOL OF 

LAW

1 1 100.00% 1 1

0.00%

100.00%

100.00%

33.33%

66.67%

0.00%

0.00%

100.00%

0.00%

75.00%
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0.00%

100.00%

100.00%
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100.00%

100.00%

100.00%

100.00%

63.64%

0.00%

0.00%

100.00%

100.00%

0.00%

100.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

100.00%

0.00%
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