Grading - Summary of Statistics February 2022

First Time Takers

<u>Overall</u>	
Applicants:	273
Passed:	111 (40.66%)
Failed:	162 (59.34%)

Repeaters

3.51

Applicants:	105	Applicants:	168
Passed:	57 (54.29%)	Passed:	54 (32.14%)
Failed:	48 (45.71%)	Failed:	114 (67.86%)
ME	<u>BE</u>	Essay Que	estion <u>Averages</u>
Mean Scaled:	132.71	MPT1:	3.53
Mean Raw:	n/a	MPT2:	3.46
Below 135:	58.97%	MEE1:	3.49
Below 130:	42.86%	MEE2:	3.47
Below 125:	31.14%	MEE3:	3.45
		MEE4:	3.51
		MEE5:	3.43
		MEE6:	3.51

School Statistics - Re-Exam Statistics February 2022 Exam

LAW SCHOOLS	TOTAL	TAKING	1ST TAKE			RE-EXAM				
	No.	TOTAL PASS	PASS	FAIL	% PASS	TOTAL 1ST TAKE	PASS	FAIL	% PASS	TOTAL RE-EXAM
BELMONT UNIVERSITY	14	57.14%	3	0	100.00%	3	5	6	45.45%	11
LINCOLN MEMORIAL UNIVERSITY	35	45.71%	6	3	66.67%	9	10	16	38.46%	26
NASHVILLE SCHOOL OF LAW	54	27.78%	4	4	50.00%	8	11	35	23.91%	46
UNIVERSITY OF MEMPHIS	29	55.17%	7	4	63.64%	11	9	9	50.00%	18
UNIVERSITY OF TENNESSEE	16	31.25%	2	4	33.33%	6	3	7	30.00%	10
VANDERBILT UNIVERSITY	6	50.00%	2	1	66.67%	3	1	2	33.33%	3
ALL OTHERS	119	40.34%	33	32	50.77%	65	15	39	27.78%	54
SUBTOTALS	273		57	48		105	54	114		168

TOTAL TAKERS/PASS RATE	1ST TIME TAKERS/PASS RATE	RE-EXAM TAKERS/PASS RATE
273/40.66%	105/54.29%	168/32.14%

ABA Schools - Re-Exam Statistics February 2022 Exam

LAW SCHOOLS	TOTAL	TAKING	1ST TAKE				RE-EXAM			
	No.	TOTAL PASS	PASS	FAIL	% PASS	TOTAL 1ST TAKE	PASS	FAIL	% PASS	TOTAL RE-EXAM
BELMONT UNIVERSITY	14	57.14%	3	0	100.00%	3	5	6	45.45%	11
LINCOLN MEMORIAL UNIVERSITY	35	45.71%	6	3	66.67%	9	10	16	38.46%	26
UNIVERSITY OF MEMPHIS	29	55.17%	7	4	63.64%	11	9	9	50.00%	18
UNIVERSITY OF TENNESSEE	16	31.25%	2	4	33.33%	6	3	7	30.00%	10
VANDERBILT UNIVERSITY	6	50.00%	2	1	66.67%	3	1	2	33.33%	3
ALL OTHERS	115	41.74	33	30	52.38%	63	15	37	28.85%	52
SUBTOTALS	215		53	42		95	43	77		120

TOTAL TAKERS/PASS RATE	1ST TIME TAKERS/PASS RATE	RE-EXAM TAKERS/PASS RATE
215/44.65%	95/55.79%	120/35.83%

February 2022 Exam Bar Exam Statistics

LAW SCHOOL	All Takers			First Time Takers				
NAME	# Sitting	# Passing	% Pass	# Sitting	# Passing	% Pass		
AMERICAN UNIVERSITY	2	2	100.00%	1	1	100.00%		
APPALACHIAN SCHOOL OF LAW	1	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%		
ARIZONA SUMMIT	1	0	0.00%	1	0	0.00%		
ATLANTA'S JOHN MARSHALL LAW	1	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%		
SCHOOL	_	-		-				
BARRY UNIVERSITY	2	2	100.00%	2	2	100.00%		
BAYLOR UNIVERSITY	2	2	100.00%	2	2	100.00%		
BELMONT UNIVERSITY	14	8	57.14%	3	3	100.00%		
CASE WESTERN RESERVE	2	1	50.00%	1	0	0.00%		
UNIVERSITY	-	-	3010070	_		0.0070		
CHARLESTON SCHOOL OF LAW	4	2	50.00%	1	0	0.00%		
CHICAGO-KENT COLLEGE OF LAW	1	0	0.00%	1	0	0.00%		
CHICAGO REIVI COLLEGE OF EAV	-		0.0070	•		0.0070		
CLEVELAND STATE UNIVERSITY	1	0	0.00%	1	0	0.00%		
DRAKE UNIVERSITY	1	1	100.00%	1	1	100.00%		
EMORY UNIVERSITY	1	1	100.00%	1	1	100.00%		
FAULKNER UNIVERSITY	2	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%		
FLORIDA A&M UNIVERSITY	1	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%		
COLLEGE OF LAW	1	0	0.0070	U		0.0070		
FLORIDA COASTAL SCHOOL OF	4	0	0.00%	1	0	0.00%		
LAW	'	0	0.0070	1		0.0070		
GONZAGA UNIVERSITY SCHOOL	1	1	100.00%	0	0	0.00%		
OF LAW	1	1	100.0070	U		0.0070		
HOWARD UNIVERSITY	1	1	100.00%	1	1	100.00%		
INDIANA (INDIANAPOLIS)	1	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%		
UNIVERSITY	1	0	0.0070	U		0.0070		
JOHN MARSHALL LAW SCHOOL	1	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%		
(CHICAGO)	-		0.0070			0.0070		
LEWIS AND CLARK COLLEGE	1	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%		
LIBERTY UNIVERSITY SCHOOL OF	1	1	100.00%	1	1	100.00%		
LAW	-	•	100.0070	-	_	100.0070		
LINCOLN MEMORIAL UNIVERSITY	35	16	45.71%	9	6	66.67%		
EINCOEN FIEL IONARE ONIVERSITY	33		13.7 1 70			00.07 70		
LOYOLA UNIVERSITY-CHICAGO	1	0	0.00%	1	0	0.00%		
MARQUETTE UNIVERSITY	1	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%		
MERCER UNIVERSITY	1	0	0.00%	1	0	0.00%		
MISSISSIPPI COLLEGE	4	1	25.00%	1	0	0.00%		
MITCHELL HAMLINE SCHOOL OF	1	1	100.00%	1	1	100.00%		
LAW	-	•	100.0070	•	_	100.0070		
NASHVILLE SCHOOL OF LAW	54	15	27.78%	8	4	50.00%		
NEW YORK LAW SCHOOL	3	0	0.00%	2	0	0.00%		
NEW YORK UNIVERSITY	1	1	100.00%	1	1	100.00%		
NON-ABA NON-TN APPROVED	4	0	0.00%	2	0	0.00%		
SCHOOL	· ·		0.0070			0.0070		
NORTHEASTERN UNIVERSITY	1	1	100.00%	0	0	0.00%		
NORTHERN KENTUCKY	6	2	33.33%	3	0	0.00%		
UNIVERSITY	J	_	33.33 /0			0.0070		
NORTHWESTERN UNIVERSITY	1	1	100.00%	1	1	100.00%		
NOVA SOUTHEASTERN	1	1	100.00%	0	0	0.00%		
UNIVERSITY	±		100.00 /0			3.00 /0		
PEPPERDINE UNIVERSITY	1	1	100.00%	1	1	100.00%		
ROGER WILLIAMS UNIVERSITY	1	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%		
SAMFORD UNIVERSITY	7	2	28.57%	4	2	50.00%		
C. II I OILD CHIVEIOII I	,	_	20.07 /0	1		55.00 /0		

CENTER ST LOUIS UNIVERSITY ST MARY'S UNIVERSITY STETSON UNIVERSITY TEXAS SOUTHERN UNIVERSITY THOMAS JEFFERSON SCHOOL OF LAW	1 1 2 1 1	0 0 1 0 0	0.00% 0.00% 50.00% 0.00% 0.00%	0 0 1 1	0 0 1 0	0.00% 0.00% 100.00%
ST MARY'S UNIVERSITY STETSON UNIVERSITY TEXAS SOUTHERN UNIVERSITY THOMAS JEFFERSON SCHOOL OF	1 2 1 1	0 1 0 0	0.00% 50.00% 0.00%	0 1 1	0 1 0	0.00% 100.00%
TEXAS SOUTHERN UNIVERSITY THOMAS JEFFERSON SCHOOL OF	2 1 1	1 0 0	50.00% 0.00%	1 1	1 0	100.00%
TEXAS SOUTHERN UNIVERSITY THOMAS JEFFERSON SCHOOL OF	1 1	0	0.00%	1	0	
THOMAS JEFFERSON SCHOOL OF	1	0				
			0.00%	()	_	0.00%
LAW	3	1		9	0	0.00%
	3	1				
THOMAS M COOLEY LAW SCHOOL			33.33%	1	1	100.00%
TULANE UNIVERSITY	2	2	100.00%	2	2	100.00%
UNIVERSITY OF ALABAMA	1	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%
UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA	1	1	100.00%	1	1	100.00%
IRVINE SCHOOL OF LAW						
UNIVERSITY OF DISTRICT OF	1	0	0.00%	1	0	0.00%
COLUMBIA						
UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA	1	1	100.00%	1	1	100.00%
UNIVERSITY OF GEORGIA	1	1	100.00%	1	1	100.00%
UNIVERSITY OF KENTUCKY	1	1	100.00%	1	1	100.00%
UNIVERSITY OF LOUISVILLE	1	1	100.00%	1	1	100.00%
UNIVERSITY OF MEMPHIS	29	16	55,17%	11	7	63.64%
UNIVERSITY OF MIAMI	2	0	0.00%	2	0	0.00%
UNIVERSITY OF MISSISSIPPI	15	6	40.00%	4	3	75.00%
UNIVERSITY OF NEVADA-LAS	1	0	0.00%	1	0	0.00%
VEGAS						
UNIVERSITY OF NORTH	1	0	0.00%	1	0	0.00%
CAROLINA						
UNIVERSITY OF PITTSBURGH	1	1	100.00%	1	1	100.00%
UNIVERSITY OF SAN DIEGO	1	1	100.00%	1	1	100.00%
UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH	3	1	33.33%	2	1	50.00%
CAROLINA						
UNIVERSITY OF TENNESSEE	16	5	31.25%	6	2	33.33%
VANDERBILT UNIVERSITY	6	3	50.00%	3	2	66.67%
VERMONT LAW SCHOOL	2	0	0.00%	2	0	0.00%
VILLANOVA UNIVERSITY SCHOOL	1	1	100.00%	0	0	0.00%
OF LAW	_	_			•	
WASHINGTON UNIVERSITY	1	1	100.00%	1	1	100.00%
WEST VIRGINIA UNIVERSITY	1	1	100.00%	0	0	0.00%
WESTERN NEW ENGLAND	1	0	0.00%	1	0	0.00%
COLLEGE	-		0.0070	-	Ŭ	3.0070
WHITTIER COLLEGE	1	1	100.00%	1	1	100.00%
WILLIAM AND MARY SCHOOL OF	1	1	100.00%	1	1	100.00%
LAW	-	_	100.0070	-	-	130.0070